Key dates for the 2016-2017 academic year

Term dates
Autumn Term
Thursday 1st September - Friday 14th October
Monday 31st October - Friday 16th December
Spring Term
Tuesday 3rd January - Friday 10th February
Monday 20th February - Friday 7th April
Summer Term
Tuesday 18th April - Friday 26th May
Monday 5th June - Friday 7th July

Chronological Order

Thursday 1st September 				Inset
Friday 2nd September					Inset
Monday 3rd October – Friday 7th October		Assessment week
Friday 7th October					Inset day
Tuesday 11th October 					Progress check Yr7-10
Thursday 13th October 					Progress check Yr11

Wednesday 9th November 				Parents’ Evening - Year 11 – 1 of 2
Wednesday 30th November				Parents’ Evening - Year 13
Monday 5th December – Friday 9th December 		Yr7-10 assessment & mock period
Tuesday 13th December					Progress check Yr7-10
Thursday 15th December 				Progress check Yr11
Friday 16th December					Reports sent home to parents

Tuesday 3rd January	`				Inset day
Wednesday 11th January 				Parents’ Evening - Year 12
Wednesday 25th January 				Parents’ Evening - Year 10
Monday 30th January – Friday 3rd February		Assessment week
Tuesday 7th February 					Progress check - Yr7-10
Wednesday 8th February 				Progress check - Yr11 CORE

Wednesday 22nd February 				Parents’ Evening - Year 11 – 2 of 2
Monday 27th February – Friday 3rd March		Y11 vocational exams
Wednesday 8th March 					Parents’ Evening - Year 7
Thursday 16th March					Progress check - Yr11 vocational
Wednesday 22nd March 					Parents’ Evening - Year 8
Monday 27th March – Friday 31st March			mock exams excluding vocational 

Tuesday 4th April 					Progress check - Yr7 – 10
Thursday 6th April 					Progress check -Yr11
Friday 7th April						Reports sent home to parents

Tuesday 18th April					Inset day
Wednesday 26th April					Parents Evening – Year 9
Monday 15th May – Friday 19th May 			Yr7-10 only
Tuesday 23rd May					Progress check – Yr7-10
Thursday 25th May					Progress check – Yr11
Monday 19th June – Friday 23rd June			Final exam week	
[bookmark: _GoBack]Monday 3rd July						Progress check
Wednesday 5th July					Reports sent home to parents
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Inset days
1. Thursday 1st September
2. Friday 2nd September
3. Monday 7th October
4. Tuesday 3rd January
5. Tuesday 18th April

Departmental time – 4.15-5.15pm
1. Wednesday 21st September
2. Wednesday 2nd November
3. Wednesday 14th December
4. Monday 6th February
5. Monday 13th March
6. Monday 3rd April
7. Monday 22nd May
8. Wednesday 14th June

Assessment weeks
1. Monday 3rd October – Friday 7th October
2. Monday 5th December – Friday 8th December 
a. Yr7-10 assessment & mock period
3. Monday 30th January – Friday 3rd February
4. Monday 27th February – Friday 3rd March
a. Y11 vocational exams
5. Monday 27th March – Friday 31st March
a. mock exams excluding vocational
6. Monday 15th May – Friday 19th May
a. Yr7-10 only
7. Monday 19th June – Friday 23rd June
a. Final exam week		

Coursework deadlines
1. Friday 9th December - <75% coursework
2. Thursday 9th February - >75% coursework

Parents Evenings – 4.10 – 7pm
1. Wednesday 9th November – Year 11 – 1 of 2
2. Wednesday 30th November – Year 13
3. Wednesday 11th January – Year 12
4. Wednesday 25th January – Year 10
5. Wednesday 22nd February – Year 11 – 2 of 2
6. Wednesday 8th March – Year 7
7. Wednesday 22nd March – Year 8
8. Wednesday 26th April – Year 9

Standards meetings
1. Friday 14th October
2. Friday 16th December
3. Friday 10th February
4. Friday 7th April

HOF Meetings – 4.15 – 5.15pm
1. Tuesday 13th September
2. Tuesday 1st November
3. Wednesday 4th January
4. Tuesday 28th February
5. Wednesday 19th April
6. Tuesday 6th June

HOY Meetings – 4.15 – 5.15pm
1. Tuesday 13th September
2. Tuesday 1st November
3. Wednesday 4th January
4. Tuesday 28th February
5. Wednesday 19th April
6. Tuesday 6th June

Progress check – 4.20pm deadline
1. Tuesday 11th October – Yr7-10
2. Thursday 13th October – Yr11
3. Tuesday 13th December – Yr7-10
4. Thursday 15th December – Yr11
5. Tuesday 7th February – Yr7-10
6. Wednesday 8th February – Yr11 CORE
7. Thursday 16th March – Yr11 vocational
8. Tuesday 4th April – Yr7 – 10
9. Thursday 6th April – Yr11
10. Tuesday 23rd May – Yr7-10
11. Thursday 25th May – Yr11
12. Monday 3rd July – Yr7-10

Reports sent home to parents
1. Friday 16th December
2. Friday 7th April
3. Friday 5th July
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